
Tender Notice No.04/2012 

OFFICE OF THE COMMISSIONER OF CUSTOMS (IMPORT), EDI 

SECTION,JAWAHARLAL NEHRU CUSTOM HOUSE, NHAVA SHEVA,URAN 

Dist RAIGAD, MAHARASHTRA – 400707 

F. No. EDI-123/02-03/ JNCH(HW)Â Â Â Â Â Â Â Â Â Â Â Â Â Â  Date: 06 .03.2012. 

TENDER NOTICE 04/2012 

The Commissioner of Customs (Import), Jawaharlal Nehru Customs House, Nhava Sheva on 

behalf of president of India, invites sealed quotations i.e. 1) TECHNICAL BIDS 2) 

FINANCIAL BIDS from reputed technically proficient software service providers for 

maintaining the official website of JNCH www.jawaharcustoms.gov.in The details of assignment 

includes: 

1. To modify/re-design the Home page and Introduction of search facility. 

2. Content Management and further improvement of the website. 

3. Making website bilingual as per existing instructions of Govt. of India. 

4. The Website should get audited/certified by the agencies listed in http://cert-in-org.in 

5. Incorporation of sum more feature as instructed by the Department from time to time. 

The conditions of the tender notice are as follows: 

1. The sealed Tender should reach the undersigned on or before 26.03.2012 at 1600 hrs. 

The Tender received after prescribed time limit will not be entertained. For any information. 

Superintendent, EDI (HW) may be contacted on phone on 27241260/27244717. 

1. The quotation shall contain the price and full technical details of the service. The 

quotation should also contain full address of the supplier, telephone No. fax No. and E-

mail-Id. 

2. The Commissioner of Customs reserves the right to accept or reject any or all of the bids 

without assigning any reason whatsoever. 

3. The service provider should have sound knowledge of the website related operations & 

experience of operating the same. 

4. The select service provider will be responsible for updating the website for 1 year from 

the date of operation. 

5. The payment shall be made only after completion and operation of the work. 

6. The time limit for completion of any assignment given by the department will be adhered 

to by the service provider. 

7. The successful vendor shall furnish performance security to the Department, which shall 

be equal to 10% of the principle amount of the contract in the form of bank guarantee 

bond from a nationalized bank within 15 days after the receipt of the Work Order. The 

bank guarantee shall be in favor of â€œPresident of India (acting through the 

http://164.100.155.199/
http://cert-in-org.in/


Commissioner of Customs (Import), Jawaharlal Nehru Custom House, Nhava Sheva, Tal. 

Uran, Dist. Raigad.), and it shall be the responsibility of the vendor to keep this bank 

guarantee valid until all the obligations on vendor under this contract are discharged to 

the mutual consent of department and vendor. 

8. The commissioner deserves the rights to cancel the contract with immediate effect, if the 

response is not found satisfactory. 

10) The payment would be made on quarterly basis subject to the satisfactory performance, 

otherwise a penalty may be imposed, as deemed fit, by Commissioner of Customs, JNCH. 

11) The tender is also available on our website www.jawaharcustoms.gov.in 

(P.Imtiyaz Khan) 

Asstt. Commissioner of Customs 

EDI, JNCH. 

Copy to: 
1. CHS/JNCH for display on Notice Board. 

2. EDI (S/W) for display on Website 

3. CHS/New Custom House, Mumbai for display on Notice Board 

http://164.100.155.199/

